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Brendan, Warren and the rest of the Mitre 10 Crofton Downs team have 
come on board as sponsors for the 2023 season. Not only are they the 

principal sponsor for our Women’s Premier side, but they are also getting 
behind all NWFC by offering an in-store promotion for all our members, 

their families, and friends. 
 

Simply say “North FC” at checkout and you will save on a whole range of 
products. On top of that, Mitre 10 Crofton Downs will donate a percentage 

of sales back to the club. 
 

Mention North 
Wellington FC and 

save… 
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PRESIDENT’S 
WELCOME
It was great to see all our junior sides in action 
last weekend and the weather certainly played 
its part across both days. 
 
Our TDP teams did well again and there 
were great performances across the board. 
Congratulations to Mana Coach Services 
North Wellington for picking up a point against 
Taradale in the W League and the Aiscorp Men’s 
Reserves for an emphatic win over Wests.

The Women’s 3 Blaze enjoyed their first home 
game and did a great job for a memorable 3-2 
win over Brooklyn.
 
In the Men’s Central League, we welcome our 
visitors, Petone FC.  While TFS North Wellington 
we were having a tough time at Wakefield Park, 
Petone pulled off a thrilling win against Miramar 

A very warm welcome is extended to all players and supporters at Alex 
Moore Park across the weekend as well as the wider North Wellington FC 
family wherever you happen to be.

with a 90th minute penalty. Clearly both sides 
have a lot to play for this weekend in what 
promises to be a thrilling encounter.
 
The Waiora hub on the top level at Alex Moore 
will be open for coffee first thing on Saturday 
and Sunday mornings so please don’t forget to 
make use of these fine facilities which are open 
across the weekend.
 
Have a lovely weekend everyone.
 
Best wishes. 
 
Grant Stephen 
North Wellington FC President

N O R T H  W E L L I N G T O N  F C
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COACH’S 
COMMENTS

After a slow start against Taradale and going down a goal early in 
the game the girls really dug deep, did exactly what we asked of 
them at half time and came out firing with 2 fantastic early goals in 
the second half to Jade Heather.

I absolutely think the girls deserved all 3 points so we will be look-
ing to build on the disappointment of that result and come out firing 
against Petone this weekend.

Ryan will no doubt have a very well drilled team but the girls are up 
for it. Hope you all enjoy the match!

We’ve had three very disappointing results in a row, and I’m sure 
that the Petone players will be full of confidence after their great 
win over Miramar, so massive task ahead of us. I strongly believe
that we can perform much better than we have so far, but the time 
to start doing that is now. 

We’ll have to build on a few positives we’ve shown in our previous 
games, and focus on minimising our mistakes. 

Very warm welcome to all our great supporters! The players are 
determined to show that they are worthy of your support.

Rachel Finlay 
Women’s First Team Coach

Davor Tavich 
Men’s First Team Coach

It’s brilliant to have our first points on the board follow-
ing our draw last weekend

North Wellington vs Taradale AFC 
Saturday 6 May, 11.00am, Petone Memorial

North Wellington vs Petone FC 
Saturday 6 May, 3.00pm, Alex Moore Turf

Welcome to Petone FC to Alex Moore!

N O R T H  W E L L I N G T O N  F C
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N O R T H  W E L L I N G T O N  F C

SPONSOR SPOTLIGHT
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RESULTSOTHER FIXTURES

FIRST TEAM FIXTURE

NORTH WELLINGTON 
vs PETONE FC 
 Saturday 6th May, 3.00pm Kick Off, 
Alex Moore Turf

ROUND 07
PREVIEW

WESTERN SUBURBS 
VS WHANGANUI ATHLETIC

NAPIER CITY ROVERS 
VS PHOENIX RESERVES

STOP OUT 
VS WELLINGTON OLYMPIC

MIRAMAR RANGERS 
vs WATERSIDE KARORI

Sunday 7th May, 2.00pm
Endeavour Park

Sunday 7th May, 2.00pm
Bluewater Stadium

Saturday 6th May, 2.30pm
Hutt Park

Saturday 6th May, 2.30pm
David Farrington Park

–

–

–

–



7@nwafc@northwellington@NorthWellingtonAFCnorthwellingtonfootball.com

ROUND 06 
OVERVIEW
FIRST TEAM RESULT OTHER RESULTS

7  -  0

1 - 5

2 - 2

2 - 0

4 - 3

WHANGANUI ATHLETIC 
VS NAPIER CITY ROVERS

PHOENIX RESERVES 
VS STOP OUT

WATERSIDE KARORI 
VS WESTERN SUBURBS

WELLINGTON OLYMPIC 
VS NORTH WELLINGTON

LEAGUE TABLE

Wellington Olympic

Phoenix Reserves 

Western Suburbs

Miramar Rangers

Petone FC 

Napier City Rovers

Stop Out

Waterside Karori

North Wellington 

Whanganui Athletic

P 

6

7

7

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

W 

6

5

4

3

3

3

2

1

1

0

D 

0

0

3

1

0

0

1

1

0

0

L 

0

2

0

2

3

3

3

4

5

6

GF 

24

17

17

18

13

16

10

11

7

8

GA 

6

9

11

10

11

17

14

16

21

26

GD 

18

8

6

8

2

-1

-4

-5

-14

-18

PTS 

18

15

15

10

9

9

7

4

3

0
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CENTRAL LEAGUE 
SQUAD 2023

N O R T H  W E L L I N G T O N  F C

MATT 
KING

HENRY 
SINCLAIR

ANTO 
OKAMURA

HARRY 
TOD-SMITH

BLAKE 
CHANDLER

JOEL 
HARDEN

MICHAEL 
MCCUTCHEON

TIM 
FENTON

JOSH 
ZATORSKI

CALVIN 
MITCHELL

G OA L K E E P E R

M I D F I E L D E R

M I D F I E L D E R

D E F E N D E R D E F E N D E R

F O R W A R D

M I D F I E L D E R

M I D F I E L D E R

M I D F I E L D E R M I D F I E L D E R
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1

12

7

3 4

9

2

8

10 11

CALLUM 
GOODWIN

CAMERON 
WARDLAW

M I D F I E L D E R

65

D E F E N D E R
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CENTRAL LEAGUE 
SQUAD 2023

N O R T H  W E L L I N G T O N  F C

JULIAN 
SOLAR

BRENNAN 
PATCHELL

MOHAMMED 
HEKMATZADAH

RYAN 
LEE

DION 
KEETLEY

MILES 
WOODHALL

ALI 
NAZARI

D E F E N D E R

M I D F I E L D E RF O R W A R DD E F E N D E R

D E F E N D E R

M I D F I E L D E R

F O R W A R D

22

151413

23

16

17
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All player sponsors will have their logos featured in the matchday programme squad pages, 
and their player’s individual social media graphics too!  
 
For more information, email Hugo Barber-Dale 
assistantclubmanager@northwellingtonfootball.com

PLAYER SPONSORSHIP AVAILABLE! 
 
GET YOUR LOGO FEATURED ON SOCIAL MEDIA AND IN OUR MATCHDAY PROGRAMMES!
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NORTH WELLINGTON 
2023 FIXTURES

VS WESTERN SUBURBS

VS MIRAMAR RANGERS

VS WHANGANUI ATHLETIC

VS WATERSIDE KARORI

VS PHOENIX RESERVES

VS WELLINGTON OLYMPIC

VS PETONE FC

VS STOP OUT

VS NAPIER CITY ROVERS

VS WESTERN SUBURBS

VS MIRAMAR RANGERS

VS WATERSIDE KARORI

VS WHANGANUI ATHLETIC

VS PHOENIX RESERVES

VS WELLINGTON OLYMPIC

VS PETONE FC

VS STOP OUT

VS NAPIER CITY ROVERS

TOP 3 TEAMS AND WELLINGTON PHOENIX RESERVES (AUTO-QUALIFICATION) 
QUALIFY FOR NZ NATIONAL LEAGUE

H = HOME  A = AWAY

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

SAT 25 MAR

SAT 1 APR

SAT 8 APR

SAT 15 APR

SAT 22 APR

SAT 29 APR

SAT 6 MAY

SAT 20 MAY

SUN 28 MAY

SUN 11 JUN

SAT 24 JUN

SAT 1 JUL

SAT 15 JUL

SAT 22 JUL

SAT 5 AUG

SAT 12 AUG

SAT 26 AUG

SAT 2 SEP

3.00PM

2.30PM

3.00PM

2.30PM

3.00PM

3.45PM

3.00PM

3.00PM

2.00PM

2.00PM

3.00PM

2.30PM

3.00PM

3.00PM

3.00PM

3.30PM

2.30PM

2.30PM

ALEX MOORE TURF 

DAVID FARRINGTON

WEMBLEY PARK

ALEX MOORE TURF

ALEX MOORE TURF

WAKEFIELD PARK

ALEX MOORE TURF

ALEX MOORE TURF

BLUEWATER STADIUM

ENDEAVOUR PARK

ALEX MOORE TURF

KARORI PARK

ALEX MOORE TURF

FRASER PARK

ALEX MOORE TURF

PETONE MEMORIAL

HUTT PARK

ALEX MOORE TURF

H 

A 

A

H

H 

A

H

H 

A

A

H 

A

H 

A

H 

A

A

H
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UPCOMING 
COURSES

FREE FOR ANY NORTH WELLINGTON COACHES 
WHO WISH TO ATTEND
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Team name
Division
Team Organizer
Coaches
Team Manager
Captain
 
Team History 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Results

North Wellington Blaze
Women’s Division 3
Tiarne Southon
Justin Snarski, Hugo Barber-Dale & Terry Douglas
Grant Stephen 
Mel Heather 
 
The Blaze are a new team, formed in Women’s 3 for 
the 2023 season. The Brain Child of Grant Stephen 
(Club President) who wanted to give a social football 
opportunity to girls finishing playing GOSL / Mixed 
Junior Football –where they could meet new people, 
play with their friends and most importantly have fun. 
 
The team have played in two matches so far and have 
gone unbeaten with great results against Lower Hutt 
City and Brooklyn Northern United.

ABOUT ‘THE BLAZE’

THE BLAZE

13@nwafc@northwellington@NorthWellingtonAFCnorthwellingtonfootball.com

SOCIAL TEAM OF THE WEEK
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N O R T H  W E L L I N G T O N  F C

UPCOMING 
PROGRAMMES



15@nwafc@northwellington@NorthWellingtonAFCnorthwellingtonfootball.com

NORTH WELLINGTON 
CLUB SPONSORS
The club would like to extend a massive thank you to the following 
sponsors who continue to generously show their support for our 
club. Please choose to support them where possible, in the same 
way they choose to support you here at North Wellington FC.

Interested in becoming a club sponsor? Great! 
 

For all sponsorship enquiries (senior, junior, club or player sponsorship), contact: 
 

Hugo Barber-Dale; assistantclubmanager@northwellingtonfootball.com

PRINTING SPONSOR

JUNIOR SPONSOR

SENIOR PREMIER TEAM SPONSORS

DESIGN PARTNER
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Matt King
Michael McCutcheon
Harry Tod-Smith
Blake Chandler
Cameron Wardlaw
Callum Goodwin
Anto Okamura
Tim Fenton (C)
Joel Harden
Joshua Zatorski
Calvin Mitchell
Henry Sinclair
Ryan Lee
Mohammad Hekmatzadah
Brennan Patchell
Miles Woodhall
Ali Nazari
Mick Reid
Callum Kennett
Julian Solar
Dion Keetley

Oscar Boyce
Coran Perks
Sean Matthews
Brynn Sinclair
Kieran Mcminn
Jordan Pickering
Jamaya Shearer
Amir Mandalawi
Matt Jones
Sam Pickering
Jaga Scott-Greenfield
Ollie Pickering
Isaac Snell
Luke Grindlay
Seth Loughran
Jared Eglinton
Ashnarvy Mustapha
Billy Check
Cam Healy
Aiden Suri
Aidan Rodrigues
Luca Siegel
Matt Brazier
Jack O’Connor

Head Coach 
Davor Tavich

Assistant Coach
James Prosser

Goalkeeper Coach
Fraser Kirby

Head Coach 
Ryan Edwards

Assistant Coach
Jamie Forsyth

Team Manager
Hugo Barber-Dale 

Physical Trainer
Rachel Finlay

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
19
21
22
23

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

NORTH 
WELLINGTON

PETONE 
FC


